

08-16-2001



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

(Rev. 03/01)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	01812581
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼	demarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: Kforce Inc.
kforce.com, Inc. 8-10-0)	Internal
	Address: 120 W. Hyde Park Place
Individual(s) Association	ership Street Address: Suite 150
General Partnership  Limited Partn  Corporation-State of Florida	ership City: Tampa State: FL Zip: 33606
Other	
Wallet	AND
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Association
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership
Assignment	Limited Partnership
Security Agreement Change of	
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Execution Date: June 18, 2001	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
	Additional name(s) & address( es) attached?   Yes   No
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/013,200	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
76/023,365	N/A
Additional nur	nber(s) attached 📮 Yes 🌠 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Deborah L. Kramm, Esq.	
Internal Address: Holland & Knight LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$65.00
	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2099 Pennsylvania Avenue	NW 8. Deposit account number:
Suite 100	
Washington DC 20	006
Oity Clate Zip	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	OT USE THIS SPACE
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin copy of the original document.</li> </ol>	ng information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
James B. Lake	hr B. hale 8/8/01
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

08/15/2001 DBYRNE 01 FC:481 02 FC:482

00000254 76013200

40.00 DP 25.00 DP

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002348 FRAME: 0549** 



Bepartment of State

I certify the attached is a true and correct copy of the Articles of Amendment, filed on June 20, 2001, for KFORCE.COM, INC. changing its name to KFORCE INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Florida, as shown by the records of this office.

The document number of this corporation is P94000061204.

Given under my hand and the Great Seal of the State of Florida at Tallahassee, the Capitol, this the Tenth day of July, 2001



CR2EO22 (1-99)

Katherine Harris

Secretary of State

REEL: 002348 FRAME: 0550



OF SILVER SILVERS Pursuant to Section 607.1003 and 607.1006 of the Florida Business Corporation Act, the Articles of Incorporation of kforce.com, Inc. (the "Corporation"), are hereby amended according to these Articles of Amendment:

FIRST: The name of the Corporation is kforce.com, Inc.

SECOND: Article I of the Articles of Incorporation shall be amended in its entirety to read as follows:

"The name of the Corporation shall be Kforce Inc."

THIRD: The foregoing amendment was unanimously approved by the directors of the Corporation on January 26, 2001, and thereafter, was approved by the vote of a sufficient number of the holders of outstanding shares of stock of the Corporation present and entitled to vote at a duly convened annual meeting of the shareholders called in accordance with Section 607.0701, Florida Statutes on June 18, 2001.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this instrument as of this 18th day of June, 2001.

KFORCE.COM, INC.

William L. Sanders

Secretary

By: WL Judles

TPA1 #1142519 v1

RECORDED: 08/10/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002348 FRAME: 0551